# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ashland Licensing and Intellectual		110/06/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
Property LLC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Emabond Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	49 Walnut Street	
City:	Norwood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07648	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1396571		
Registration Number:	1400812		
Registration Number:	3110900	EMABOND SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	3110899	EMABOND	
Registration Number:	1116784	EMAMELT	
Registration Number:	1394537	EMAWELD	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)530-2225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-530-2025

Email: pnussbaum@wolffsamson.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Nussbaum Address Line 1: One Boland Drive

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003409 FRAME: 0724** 

900060246

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nussbaum	
Signature:	/Peter Nussbaum/	
Date:	10/16/2006	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment-Emabond Solutions, LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment-Emabond Solutions, LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment-Emabond Solutions, LLC#page3.tif		

source=Trademark Assignment-Emabond Solutions, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003409 FRAME: 0725

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., whose business address is 5200 Blazer Parkway, Dublin, Ohio 43017, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A and the registrations, applications and related goodwill therefor (hereinafter "the Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Emabond Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of New Jersey, whose principal business address is at 49 Walnut Street, Norwood, New Jersey, (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks, including any and all common law rights in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest through out the world in and to the Trademarks, together with the right to recover damages, profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

[Signatures on next page]

1029395.2

TRADEMARK EL: 003409 FRAME: 0726

·	Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC
	By: Vernon F. Venne Name: Vernon F. Venne Title: President
STATE OF OHIO ) ss. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )	
On this <u>loth</u> day of <u>Cetober</u> , 2006, <u>K</u> document before me and acknowledged that is purposes set forth with authority to do so.	personally appeared and executed this ne/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the Constance M. ackeson
	Emabond Solutions, LLC
	By: Name: Title:
STATE OF NEW JERSEY UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	) ss.
On this day of, 2006, document before me and acknowledged that he purposes set forth with authority to do so.	personally appeared and executed this e/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the
	Notary Public
pec\03L6862	

1029395.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003409 FRAME: 0727 By: Name: Steven M. Chookazian
Title: Manager

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

On this 40 day of 40 d

Emabond Solutions, LLC

[Trademark Assignment Signature Page]

1029395.2

# SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY TRADEMARK		REGISTRATION NUMBER	EXPIRATION DATE
Benelux	EMAWELD	435835	October 8, 2007
United States	Design	1396571	June 10, 2016
United States	Design	1400812	July 15, 2016
United States	EMABOND SYSTEMS	3110900	July 4, 2012
United States	EMABOND	3110899	July 4, 2012
United States	EMAMELT	1116784	April 24, 2009
United States	EMAWELD	1394537	May 27, 2016
Benelux	Design	438997	August 5, 2007
Benelux	EMABOND	607423	November 6, 2006
Germany	Design	1130610	October 21, 2007
Japan	EMABOND	4096674	December 27, 2007
Japan	Design	4185977	September 12, 2008
China	EMAWELD	346702	April 30, 2009
Germany	EMAWELD	1130609	October 21, 2007
Canada	EMAWELD	373561	September 21, 2020
Japan	EMAWELD	4096673	December 26, 2007
European Community	SMARTBOND	1944628	November 3, 2010

1029395.2

**TRADEMARK** 

**RECORDED: 10/16/2006 REEL: 003409 FRAME: 0729**